

Office of the Electoral Officer

for the 2021 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Election

P.O. Box 244 Kahnawà:ke J0L1B0 Cellular: 514-442-9114 E-mail: angus.montour@kahnawakeelections.com

Kahnawà:ke Sports Complex announced as location for 2021 MCK Election Day

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 9, Ohiarí:ha/June 2021) The Office of the Electoral Officer is pleased to announce the Kahnawà:ke Sports Complex as the official location for the 2021 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections.

"It was a problematic task to find a location that could both allow the community to cast their vote, while at the same time follow the COVID-19 safety guidelines." said Electoral Officer Angus Montour. "With the vastness of the Sports Complex, I believe we found the perfect venue that addresses all concerns."

The 2021 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections will take place on **Saturday**, **July 3**, **2021 from 9am to 6pm**. Please make sure to respect and follow all safety measures in place for that day.

Information regarding *Meet the Candidates* and the *Special Poll* will be provided once confirmed.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Angus L. Montour, Electoral Officer 2021 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections

Cellular: 514-442-9114